

Government Gazette

OF THE STATE OF

NEW SOUTH WALES

Number 49 Thursday, 1 April 2010

Published under authority by Government Advertising

SPECIAL SUPPLEMENT

STATE EMERGENCY AND RESCUE MANAGEMENT ACT 1989

Revocation of Appointment of State Emergency Operations Controller

HER Excellency the Governor with the advice of the Executive Council, in pursuance of Schedule 1, paragraph 5 (2) of the State Emergency and Rescue Management Act 1989, has approved the revocation of the appointment of Deputy Commissioner DAVID OWENS, NSW Police Force, as the State Emergency Operations Controller effective 4 April 2010.

STEVE WHAN, M.P., Minister for Emergency Services

STATE EMERGENCY AND RESCUE MANAGEMENT ACT 1989

Appointment of State Emergency Operations Controller

HER Excellency the Governor with the advice of the Executive Council, in pursuance of section 18 (1) of the State Emergency and Rescue Management Act 1989, has appointed Acting Deputy Commissioner MARK MURDOCH, NSW Police Force, as the State Emergency Operations Controller for the purposes of administering the requirements of the State Emergency and Rescue Management Act 1989, effective 4 April 2010.

STEVE WHAN, M.P., Minister for Emergency Services

STATE EMERGENCY AND RESCUE MANAGEMENT ACT 1989

Revocation of Appointment of State Emergency Operations Controller

HER Excellency the Governor with the advice of the Executive Council, in pursuance of Schedule 1, paragraph 5 (2) of the State Emergency and Rescue Management Act 1989, has approved the revocation of the appointment of Acting Deputy Commissioner MARK MURDOCH, NSW Police Force, as the State Emergency Operations Controller, effective 18 April 2010.

STEVE WHAN, M.P., Minister for Emergency Services

STATE EMERGENCY AND RESCUE MANAGEMENT ACT 1989

Appointment of State Emergency Operations Controller

HER Excellency the Governor with the advice of the Executive Council, in pursuance of section 18 (1) of the State Emergency and Rescue Management Act 1989, has appointed Deputy Commissioner DAVID OWENS, NSW Police Force, as the State Emergency Operations Controller for the purposes of administering the requirements of the State Emergency and Rescue Management Act 1989, effective 18 April 2010.

STEVE WHAN, M.P., Minister for Emergency Services Authorised to be printed DENIS H. HELM, Government Printer.

ISSN 0155-6320